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Verified Statement of Out-of-State Attorney Pursuant to Supreme Cou~RutS07 

I, Michael Nolan Panfil, submit this Verified Statement pursuant to Illinois Supreme 
Court Rule 707, and respectfully state as follows: 

1. My full name is Michael Nolan Panfil. I am an attorney at Environmental Defense 
Fund (EDF), located at 1875 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 
20009. My email address is mpanfil@edf.org and my direct telephone number is 
(202) 572-3280. 

2. I represent EDF before the Illinois Commerce Commission in the above listed 
proceeding. 

3. I have filed an appearance in the following proceeding pursuant to Supreme Court 
Rule 707 in calendar year 2015: Case No. 15-0100. My Attorney Registration and 
Disciplinary Commission (ARDC) registration number is 6318343. 

4. I am admitted to practice law and am a member of the Bar in good standing in the 
State of New York. My New York Bar number is 5065800. I have attached a 
Certificate of Standing as Exhibit A. 

5. I do not have any office or other presence for the practice of law in Illinois. 

6. I submit to the disciplinary authority of the Supreme Court of Illinois. 
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7. I have undertaken to become familiar with and to comply, as if admitted to practice in 
Illinois, with the rules of the Supreme Court of Illinois, including the Illinois Rules of 
Professional Conduct and the Supreme Court Rules on Admission and Discipline of 
Attorneys, and other Illinois law and practices that pertain to this proceeding. 



8. The full name, business address, and ARDC number of the Illinois attorney with 
whom I have associated in this matter is: 

Kristin Munsch 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 West Washington Street, Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
ARDC Number: 6293443 

9. I certify that I have caused this Statement to be served upon all parties entitled to 
service under this rule, including the Administrator of the ARDC, along with the 
requisite $250 fee, the Illinois counsel named above, and all parties entitled to notice 
ip Docket No. 15-0073. , 
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I, Michael Nolan Panfil, affirm that I have knowledge of the contents of this Statement, 
which are to the best of my knowledge, true and accurate. 

Michael Nolan Panfil 

Environmental Defense Fund 

1875 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20009 

Phone: (202) 572-3280 

Email: mpanfil@edf.org 

Notarized this~day of ~2015 



EXHIBIT A: 

NEW YORK BAR CERTIFICATE OF STANDING 
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NOTICE OF FILING 

TO: Elizabeth Rolando 
Chief Clerk 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 

All parties on the 
attached service list 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on February 27, 2015, the undersigned caused to be filed 
via hard copy with the Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol A venue, 
Springfield, IL 62701, Environmental Defense Fund's Verified Statement of Out-of-State 
Attorney Pursuant to Supreme Court Rule 707, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 

Date: February 27, 2015 

~ub~ 
Michael Nolan Panfil 

Environmental Defense Fund 
1875 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 600 

Washington, DC 20009 
Phone: (202) 572-3280 

Email: mpanfil@edf.org 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Michael Panfil, an attorney, certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of 
Filing of Environmental Defense Fund's Verified Statement of Out-of-State Attorney Pursuant to 
Supreme Court Rule 707 to be served upon all parties on the attached service list by electronic 

mfill, nn lhi• ,.,. .ray ofF<b~y, 2015. ~ ~ 

Michael Panfil 



Case Number: 15-0073 

Iii Lael Campbell, Director 
State Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Exelon Corporation 
101 Constitution Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20001 

lael.campbell@exeloncorp.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

111 Joseph Clark 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
21 E. State St., 19th Fl. 
Columbus, OH 43215 

joseph.clark@directenergy.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

Service List 

Iii Lisa R. Crabtree, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
McGuireWoods LLP 
901 E. Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23219 

lcrabtree@mcguirewoods.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/19 /2015 

Iii Janice A. Dale, Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

jdale@atg.state.il.us 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/03/2015 



Iii Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 

edearmont@ameren.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/03/2015 

Iii Erika Dominick, Illinois Regulatory Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 

edominick@ameren.com 
Miscellaneous 
Added to Service List on 02/03/2015 

Iii John F. Dunn, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
McGuireWoods LLP 
77 W. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

jfdunn@mcguirewoods.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/19 /2015 

Iii David I. Fein, Vice President 
State Government Affairs - East 
Exelon Corporation 
10 S. Dearborn St., 5 0th FL 
Chicago, IL 60603 

david.fein@constellation.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

Iii Jeffrey A. Ferry, Sr. Director 
State Government Affairs 
Dynegy Inc. 



2604 Parsley Ln. 
Springfield, IL 62711 

jeff.ferry@dynegy.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

I'll Edward C. Fitzhenry, Managing Associate General Counsel 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 (M/C 1310) 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 

efitzhenry@ameren.com 
Respondent and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/28/2015 

I'll Cynthia Fonner Brady, Asst. General Counsel 
Exelon Business Services Company 
4300 Winfield Rd. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 

cynthia.brady@constellation.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

rn Gerard T. Fox, Atty. for RESA 
Law Offices of Gerard T. Fox 
203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2100 
Chicago, IL 60601 

gerardtfox@gerardtfoxlawoffices.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/19 /2015 

rn Toni Garza, Principal Regulatory Specialist 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 



toni.garza2@comed.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/19 /2015 

IZI John P. Gomoll, Director, Regulatory & Legislative Affairs 
Illinois Power Marketing Company 
PO Box 211 
Saint Charles, IL 60174 

john.gomoll@dynegy.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

IZI Geoffrey F. Grammer 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 

ggrammer@ameren.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/03/2015 

IZI Leslie D. Haynes, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 

lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 
Miscellaneous and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/28/2015 

IZI Scott Humbard 
Exelon Corporation 
4300 Winfield Rd., 5th Fl. 
Warrenville, IL 60555 

scott.humbard@exeloncorp.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 



fll Na ta Ilia Kralia 
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC 
101Merritt7, 2nd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 

nkralia@verdeenergyusa.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

1'11 Melissa Lauderdale 
627 Snow Goose Lane 
Annapolis, MD 21409 

melissa.lauderdale@constellation.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

121 Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 

kleiser@atg.state.il.us 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/03/2015 

IZJ Anne McKibbin, Policy Director 
Elevate Energy 
322 S. Green St, Ste. 300 
Chicago, IL 60607 

anne.mckibbin@elevateenergy.org 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

fll Michael McMahon, Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 



mmcmahon@citizensutilityboard.org 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/30/2015 

121 Kristin Munsch, Policy Director & Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/30/2015 

Ill Thomas S. O'Neill, Sr. Vice President & General Counsei 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 
Chicago, IL 60605 

thomas.oneill@comed.com 
Respondent and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/28/2015 

Ill Bradley R. Perkins 
Exelon Business Services Company 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FL 
Chicago, IL 60603 

brad.perkins@exeloncorp.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/19/2015 

fil Janet P. Peyton, Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 
McGuireWoods LLP 
One James Center 
901 E. Cary St. 
Richmond, VA 23219 

jpeyton@mcguirewoods.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/19 /2015 



l:ll Christie Redd Hicks 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/30/2015 

l:ll Teresa L. Ringenbach, Manager 
Government & Regulatory Affairs (Midwest) 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St., 19th FL 
Columbus, OH 43215 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

l:ll Thomas ). Russell 
Exelon Business Services Company, LLC 
10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FL 
Chicago, IL 60603 

thomas.russell@exeloncorp.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/19/2015 

l:ll john L. Sagone 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 

jsagone@icc.illinois.gov 
Miscellaneous and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/04/2015 

Iii Eric Schlaf, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 



eschlaf@icc.illinois.gov 
Miscellaneous and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/29/2015 

IZI Angela Schorr, Manager 
Government & Regulatory Affairs 
Direct Energy, LLC 
547 Derby Dr. South 
Oceanside, NY 115 72 

angela.schorr@directenergy.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

IZI Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 

bsheriff@ameren.com 
Respondent and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/28/2015 

IZI John P. Slocum 
Government & Regulatory Affairs Representative 
Integrys Energy Services 
20 N. Wacker Dr., Ste. #2100 
Chicago, IL 60606 

jpslocum@integrysenergy.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

IZI Julie Soderna, Director of Litigation 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 
Intervenor and Party of Record 



Added to Service List on 01/30/2015 

Iii Jennifer Spinosi 
Direct Energy, LLC 
21 E. State St. 
Columbus, OH 43215 

jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

Iii Michael Strong, Atty. for !CEA 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
One N. Wacker Dr., Ste. 4400 
Chicago, IL 60606 

michael.strong@btlaw.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

Iii Ann M. Toss, Regulatory & External Affairs Manager 
Verde Energy USA Illinois, LLC 
101Merritt7, 3rd Fl. 
Norwalk, CT 06851 

atoss@verdeenergyusa.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

Iii Aundrea Williams, Director 
Regulatory Strategy & Policy 
Reliant Energy Northeast LLC 
20455 State Highway 249, Ste. 200 
Houston, TX 77070 

aundrea.williams@nexteraenergyservices.com 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

Iii Kevin Wright, President 
Illinois Competitive Energy Association 



1601 Clearview Dr. 
Springfield, IL 62704 

wright2192@sbcglobal.net 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 02/06/2015 

fil Jeff Zethmayr, Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board · 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 

jzethmayr@citizensutilityboard.org 
Intervenor and Party of Record 
Added to Service List on 01/30/2015 




